RESOLUTION 23-037 March 14, 2023

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO PROVIDE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES AND ACCEPT FUNDING FROM PARTNERS AND LOCAL COMMUNITY AGENCIES (CARESOURCE) FOR THE 2023 MINORITY HEALTH MONTH EVENTS. Revenue of \$700.00

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health (FCPH) will host a 2-day in-person event for Minority Health Month in Clinton Township with funding from the Ohio Commission on Minority Health.

WHEREAS, the Division of Health System and Planning engages with the community in support of PHAB Domain 3 to inform and educate about public health issues and functions, and Domain 4 to engage with the community to identify and address health problems.

WHEREAS, On Saturday, April 15, 2023, and April 29, 2023, FCPH will host "Clinton Township Cares" to provide community wellness and empowerment events for the community. These events will be focused on reducing health disparities by promoting cardiovascular health, diabetes prevention, violence and injury prevention, and harm reduction. The targeted audiences for the events include people of color, youth, and women in Clinton Township.

WHEREAS, Staff of FCPH and community partners will provide community members with various resources through tabling discussions, health screenings and referrals. The purpose is to reduce health disparities through community engagement, health promotion and barrier reduction.

WHEREAS, FCPH has decided NOT to charge an attendance/registration fee for the Clinton Township Cares events and hopes to provide snacks and drinks for individuals on site. Due to the restrictions of the funding from the Ohio Commission on Minority Health, food and beverage costs are not covered. As such, CareSource would like to co-sponsor and contribute to this event by assisting in covering some of the day's food costs.

Now, therefore, upon motion of Board Member _	, second by Board Member
 _;	

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS:

1. That the Health Commissioner is authorized to sponsorship opportunities and accept funding from CareSource as co-sponsors for Clinton Township Cares on April 15, 2023 and April 29, 2023. Revenue of \$700.00

Resolution 23-037 Page 2 March 14, 2023

2. That this adoption		full force and effect from and immedia	ately upon its
Voting Aye Ther	eon:		
		Board Members Franklin County Board of Health	
Voting Nay Ther	eon:		
		Board Members	
		Franklin County Board of Health	